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FACA – APPROVED INSTRUCTORS – 2017 
 

EUTHANASIA  

COUNTY INSTRUCTOR MEMBER AGENCY 

Brevard Dale Craig, CVT RVT 
dale.craig@BCSO.us 
321.505.2400 

Brevard County Sheriff’s Office – Animal Services 
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way A119 
Viera, FL 32940 

Collier Darcy E. Andrade 
darcyandrade@colliergov.net 
239.252.7387 

Collier County Domestic Animal Services 
7610 David Boulevard 
Naples, FL 34104 

Collier 
 
 

Kyra Lynch 
kyralynch@colliergov.net 
239.252.6963 

Collier County Domestic Animal Services 
7610 David Boulevard 
Naples, FL 34104 

Duval 
 
 

Jaime Willson, DVM 
Jaimew@coj.net 
904.630.2489 

Jacksonville Animal Care and Protective Services 
2020 Forest St. 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 

Duval 
 
 

James Stanley Hill, DVM 
shill@jaxhumane.org 
904.725.8766 

Jacksonville Humane Society 
8464 Beach Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 

Escambia William Masters, DVM 
wgmasters@myescambia.com 
409.370.5879 

Escambia County Animal Shelter 
200 W. Fairfield Dr. 
Pensacola, FL 32501 

Flagler 
 
 

Amy W. Carotenuto 
acarotenuto@flaglerhumanesociety.org 
386.445.1814 Ext. 508 

Flagler Humane Society 
1 Shelter Drive 
Palm Coast, FL 32137 

Hillsborough  Lisa Centonze, DVM 
centonzel@hillsboroughcounty.org 
813.612.8414 

Hillsborough County Pet Resource Center  
440 Falkenburg Road  
Tampa, FL 33619  
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EUTHANASIA (Continued)     
   

COUNTY INSTRUCTOR MEMBER AGENCY 

Indian River Maria Ramirez 
mramirez@hsvb.org 
772.388.3331 

Humane Society of Vero Beach & Indian River County 
6230 77th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32967  

Lake 
 
 

Marie Gravatt, DVM 
mgravatt@lakecountyfl.gov 
352.343.9688 

Lake County Animal Shelter 
28123 County Road 561 
Tavares, FL 32778 

Lee 
 
 

Andrea Rothwell 
arothwell@leegov.com 
239.533.7387 

Lee County Domestic Animal Services 
5600 Banner Drive 
Ft. Myers, FL 33912 

Leon  Rachel Barton, DVM  
Rachel.barton@talgov.com 
850.891.2980  

City of Tallahassee Animal Services  
1125 Easterwood Drive  
Tallahassee, FL 32311  

Manatee 
 
 

Sarah Devito 
Sarah.Devito@mymanatee.org 
941.742.5933 x 8313 

Manatee County Animal Services 
305 25th Street W. 
Palmetto, FL 34221 

Miami-Dade 
 
 

Maria A. Serrano, DVM 
Maria.Serrano@miamidade.gov 
305.884.1102 

Miami-Dade Animal Services 
3599 NW 79th Avenue 
Doral, Florida 33166 

Monroe  Marsha K. Garrettson  
TFGarr@aol.com 
 305.451.0088  

Humane Animal Care Coalition  
105951 Overseas Highway  
Key Largo, FL 33037  

Nassau 
 
 

Joanne Connolly, DVM 
hayleysangels@hotmail.com 
904.200.1035 

Fernandina Beach Animal Rescue 
639 Airport Road 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

Orange 
 
 

Michelle Helena Harris 
mharris@petallianceorlando.org 
407.373.3074 

Pet Alliance of Greater Orlando 
2727 Conroy Road 
Orlando, FL 32839 
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EUTHANASIA (Continued)     
 

Palm Beach 
 
 

Beth Keser, DVM 
b.keser@hspb.org 
561.686.3663 

Peggy Adams Animal Rescue League 
3100/3200 N. Military Trail 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 

Palm Beach 
 
 

Virginia Sayre, DVM 
vsayre@pbcgov.org 
561.233.1200 

Palm Beach County Animal Care and Control 
7100 Belvedere Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

Polk 
 
 

Dr. Abbe DeGrout 
adegroat@polksheriff.org 
863.499.2600 

Polk County Sheriff’s Office & Animal Control 
7115 DeCastro Road 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Volusia 
 
 

Miguel Abi-hassan 
crowml@aol.com  
386.274.4703 

Halifax Humane Society 
2364 LPGA Boulevard 
Daytona, FL 32124 

Volusia 
 
 

Jennifer Green, DVM 
drgreen@halifaxhumanesociety.org 
386.274.4703 

Halifax Humane Society 
2364 LPGA Boulevard 
Daytona, FL 32124 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 As of 8/15/2017 
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